

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

JOHN J. MEEHAN
District Attorney
900 Courthouse
1225 Fallon Street
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 272-6222

FILED
ALAMEDA COUNTY

APR 7 - 1993

STACY L. WALTHALL
HARRY B. JOHNSON
Senior Deputy District Attorneys

RONALD G. OVERHOLT, Exec. Off./Clerk
By: Ronald G. Overholt

9/13
#15

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

TEAM # 2

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)
v.)
PHUC NGUYEN aka STEVEN NGUYEN)
CHUNG DINH TRAN aka TONY TRAN)
DEBBIE DUNG MY TO)
PAUL DIEP)
STEWART CHEN)
and)
ROBERT BOCKNEK,)
Defendants.)

6, 7, 23, 4, 5, 6, 7, 26, 27, 28,
29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 68, 69, 70,
71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 83,
84, 85, 86, 87, 88,
19, 20, 21, 22,
23, 24, 25, 34, 35,
36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42,
56, 57, 58, 59,
79, 80, 81, 82,
8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,
17, 18, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66,
43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50,
51, 52, 53, 54, 55,

No. 115016 A-F
INDICTMENT
A PFN DKY 034
CEN 3148707
B PFN DKY 036
CEN 3148710
C PFN DKY 039
CEN 3148711
D PFN DKY 041
CEN 3148712
E PFN DKY 044
CEN 3148717
F PFN DKY 042
CEN 3148714

COUNT ONE

(as to defendant PHUC NGUYEN)

[re 5/3/90 Collision, Incident No. 1]

The Grand Jury of the County of Alameda hereby accuses PHUC NGUYEN of a felony, to wit: a violation of Section 1871.1(a)(1) of the Insurance Code of California, in that on or about May 3, 1990, in the County of Alameda, State of

4/07/93:as

